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Outlook 

FW: Item placement request - Urgent MH RSO 

From City Clerk <city.clerk@sanjoseca.gov> 

Date Mon 11/17/2025 8:48 AM 

To Rules and Open Government Committ ee Agendas <rulescommitteeagenda@sanjoseca.gov> 

From: Martha O'Connell 

Sent: Monday, November 17, 2025 8:19 AM 
To: City Clerk <city.clerk@sanjoseca.gov>; martha O'Connell <homeownersforequity@gmail.com>; Cohen, David 

<David.Cohen@sanjoseca.gov>; Kamei, Rosemary <Rosemary.Kamei@sanjoseca.gov>; Foley, Pam 
<Pam.Foley@sanjoseca.gov>; Doan, Bien <Bien.Doan@sanjoseca.gov>; Candelas, Domingo 
<Domingo.Candelas@sanjoseca.gov> 
Cc: The Office of Mayor Matt Mahan <mayor@sanjoseca.gov>; ADA <ADA@sanjoseca.gov> 
Subject: Item placement request - Urgent MH RSO 

[External Email. Do not open links or attachments from untrusted sources. Learn morel 

Rules Committee, 

As most of you are aware, when there is a Mobilehome issue we request a time certain at the 
beginning of the evening session. 

We understand changes to the Mobilehome Rent Control Ordinance will be on the 12-16-25 
agenda. 

Thus we make our standard request - time certain at the beginning of the evening session. 

Our folks are disproportionately senior and disabled. We can't sit up all night. Others are low 
income with child care issues. 

The bathroom needs to be unlocked and the disability entrance monitored at all times to 
let folks in initially and in again when they use the restroom. 

Please advise on these issues. 

Martha O'Connell 
GSMOL Regional Manager 

If you are neutral in situations of injustice, you have chosen the side of the oppressor. If an elephant has 
its foot on the tail of a mouse and you say that you are neutral, the mouse will not appreciate your 
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neutrality.  – Desmond Tutu
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